

JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

(A Company listed and traded on the BSE SME)

CIN: L51909PB1993PLC013057

REGD. OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR, MOHALI, PUNJAB

E-MAIL ID: contactus@jonjua.com

Phone: 0172-5096032, 4026949, 9872172032, 9988355330

COMPANY SECRETARIAT

Date: 30/01/2023.

To,
The Listing and Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort.
Mumbai — 400023.

Trading Symbol: JONJUA

JONJUA Scrip Code: 542446

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 - Press Release.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 a Press Release is attached. The Press Release is self-explanatory.

Press Release is regarding the Directors of Jonjua Air Private Limited welcoming the first guests flying back from Dubai to Chandigarh on the Middle East Panorama Aerial Tour.

Jonjua Overseas Limited is the consultant for the startup of the Global Operations of Jonjua Air Private Limited.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

FOR JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

(MAJOR HARJINDER SINGH JONJUA, RETD.)

DIRECTOR DIN: 00898324





Jonjua Air Private Limited निष्ण



We fly the Aam Nagrik!

PRESS RELEASE

30.01.2023

Jonjua Air - Directors welcome first guests flying back from Dubai to Chandigarh on the Middle East Panorama Aerial Tour.



contactus@jonjuaair.com

www.jonjua.com

+91-9872172032 +91-7888413917

